Appendix Il
Update on COVID-19 Funding for Human Services

Social Services Relief Fund (SSRF)

COVID-19 COMMUNITY FUND - SOCIAL SERVICES RELIEF FUND FUNDING

(Approvals as of August 25, 2020)

Community Municipality Total Social Basic Transportation
Agency Funding Services Needs
Approved Relief Fund
(includes Approved
SSRF and
RH)

Cleaning
Supplies
&

Services

Staffing

Technology/
Software

Other
Agency
Costs

MICBA Forum Mississauga $25,360 $16,860 X
Italia
Community
Services

Forum Italia Mississauga $33,380 $30,380 X
Non Profit
Housing
Corporation

Governing Mississauga $24,095 $8,275 X X
Council of the
Salvation Army
in Canada - Peel
Shelter &
Housing
Services, The

The Governing Mississauga $40,440 $40,440 X
Council of The
Salvation Army
- Community
and Family
Services

ICNA Relief Mississauga $50,960 $50,960 X
Canada

Jesus Revival Brampton $16,100 $16,100 X
For Nation

Overcomer Brampton $20,670 $20,670 X
Community
Development
Center

The Church of Brampton $16,200 $16,200 X
the Holy Family

Bramalea Brampton $25,000 $25,000 X
Islamic Cultural
Centre

10

Luso Canadian Mississauga $8,619 $8,619 X X
Charitable
Society

11

Glorious Brampton $17,650 $17,650 X
Women of
Wonders Prayer
Ministry

12

Mississauga Mississauga $3,000 $3,000
Dolphins
Cricket
Association

13

Peel Career Mississauga $15,071 $11,090
Assessment
Services Inc.

14

Afghan Mississauga $28,500 $28,500 X X
Women's
Organization

15

Eden Food for Mississauga $94,632 $94,632 X X
Change

8.2-9




Appendix Il
Update on COVID-19 Funding for Human Services

16

Sexual Assault/
Rape Crisis
Centre of Peel
(Hope 24/7)

Brampton

$1,543

$1,543

17

Music
Education for
the Young at
Heart

Mississauga

$1,000

$1,000

18

Jewels for
Jesus Mission
Inc.

Mississauga

$12,200

$12,200

19

Five Save Life

Mississauga

$24,250

$24,250

20

Peel Family
Education
Centre

Brampton

$22,190

$22,190

21

Newcomer
Centre of Peel

Mississauga

$6,840

$6,840

22

Ecosource

Mississauga

$16,400

$16,400

23

Caledon Meals
on Wheels

Caledon

$8,134

$8,134

24

Caledon
Community
Services

Caledon

$81,458

$81,458

25

Mississauga
Furniture Bank

Mississauga

$6,160

$4,660

26

REST

Brampton

$10,000

$10,000

27

Free for All
Foundation

Brampton

$22,556

$20,056

28

Mississauga
Food Bank
(Collaborative
App)

Mississauga

$275,617

$255,724

29

Punjabi
Community
Health Services

Mississauga

$63,052

$61,952

30

Regeneration
Outreach
Community

Brampton

$317,355

$317,355

31

Indus
Community
Services

Brampton

$24,000

$24,000

32

Daughters of
Zion Outreach
Ministries

Brampton

$21,700

$21,700

33

Epilepsy South
Central Ontario

Mississauga

$74,970

$74,970

34

Volunteer
Mississauga
Brampton
Caledon

Brampton

$2,890

$2,700

35

Tetra Society of
North America

Mississauga

$3,000

$3,000

36

Ontario Parents
Advocating for
Children with
Cancer

Mississauga

$5,000

$5,000

37

Muslim
Association of
Canada

Mississauga

$39,600

$39,600

38

Praise
Cathedral
Worship Centre
Inc.

Mississauga

$23,500

$23,500

39

Langar Seva
Meal & Support
Services

Brampton

$24,300

$24,300

8.2-10




Appendix Il
Update on COVID-19 Funding for Human Services

40

Abbeyfield
Houses Society
of Caledon

Caledon

$2,960

$2,960

41

Peel Children's
Aid Society

Mississauga

$7,750

$7,750

42

Bethell Hospice

Caledon

$2,626

$2,210

43

Christ's Chapel
International
(Overcomer
House)

Brampton

$41,220

$41,220

44

Wellfort
Community
Health Services

Brampton

$58,260

$53,260

45

Quality
Continuous
Improvement
Centre for
Learning

Mississauga

$4,120

$4,120

46

CMHA Peel
Branch

Brampton

$65,934

$65,934

47

Harvest Time
United Church
of Jesus Christ

Brampton

$29,098

$29,098

48

MonstraARTity
Creative
Community

Mississauga

$20,211

$20,211

49

Moyo Health &
Community
Services

Brampton

$40,616

$23,816

50

Laadliyan
Association for
Celebrating
Daughters Corp

Brampton

$10,800

$10,800

51

Interim Place

Mississauga

$21,000

$21,000

52

The Concerned
Kids Charity of
Toronto

Mississauga

$22,536

$22,536

53

YMCA of
Greater Toronto
(Peel Student
Nutrition
Program)

Peel

$84,000

$84,000

54

The Community
Foundation of
Mississauga

Mississauga

$3,320

$3,320

55

Sai Dham
Canada

Mississauga

$60,113

$57,113

56

Knight's Table

Brampton

$124,248

$91,074

57

Peel Aboriginal
Network

Mississauga

$114,404

$72,000

58

Peel Senior Link

Mississauga

$26,468

$23,468

59

The Kidney
Foundation of
Canada

Mississauga

$17,884

$17,884

60

Food4Kids
Mississauga

Mississauga

$53,685

$53,685

61

HeartHouse
Hospice

Mississauga

$45,964

$45,964

62

ISNA Canada

Mississauga

$182,105

$167,105

63

African
Community
Services of Peel

Brampton

$13,570

$13,570

64

Community
Alliance for
Support &

Brampton

$11,722

$11,722

8.2-11




Appendix Il
Update on COVID-19 Funding for Human Services

Empowerment

65 | Mohawk Park Mississauga $32,680 $27,100
Tennis Club

Funding Totals $2,604,686 $2,423,828

8.2-12




